

United States Senate Federal Credit Union • 1310 Braddock Place • Alexandria, VA 22314

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 16, 2024

U.S. Senate Federal Credit Union President & CEO Timothy L. Anderson named one of the Most Influential CEOs Making a Difference



Alexandria, Virginia — United States Senate Federal Credit Union (USSFCU) is proud to announce that President and CEO Timothy L. Anderson has been named one of "The Most Influential CEOs Making a Difference for 2024" in the May 2024 issue of *CIO Views*, a business magazine that focuses on emerging CIOs, their journey, views on current economic states and all other relevant subjects that refer to the business world.

A visionary leader who crafts the future of the USSFCU with a clear plan and mission, Mr. Anderson was selected for this honor because he is a leader who is passionate, dedicated, and determined to build a winning team that embraces fresh ideas and gets things done.

Mr. Anderson's definition of success revolves entirely around his people, and their achievements are a team effort; his role is to empower them and credit union members with exceptional service, honesty, and a lasting

positive influence.

In 2023, Mr. Anderson's dedication to the credit union movement earned him a coveted spot in the African American Credit Union Coalition (AACUC) Hall of Fame. This prestigious honor recognizes industry titans who have made monumental contributions.

Mr. Anderson has a long history with USSFCU, serving as the EVP and Chief Retail Officer prior to assuming the role of President and CEO in 2019. He served on the USSFCU Board of Directors for over fifteen years in various capacities, including as Chairman of the Board. He began his career with USSFCU as the Branch Manager of the flagship Hart Senate location.

To read the full article click here.

About USSFCU

Since 1935, USSFCU has provided the Senate and Capitol Hill communities with world-class financial stability, security, and service. Now a \$1.6 billion financial institution with 100 plus paths to membership, access to the same financial resources provided exclusively to the Senate community is at your fingertips. Call, click or tap to learn more at www.ussfcu.org.

For media inquiries, please contact: Carrie Lazar Sr. Communications Manager 571.253.6362 CarrieL@ussfcu.org

###

View this press release on our website at <u>ussfcu.org/press</u>.